TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Futurlogic Incorporation		02/24/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Capital Financial Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor	
Internal Address:	Attn: Brett Hyman	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78262465	GEN 2 POWERED BY FUTURELOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)654-6714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301 841-1359

Email: brett.hyman@americancapital.com
Correspondent Name: American Capital Strategies, Ltd
Address Line 1: 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Brett Hyman

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett Hyman
Signature:	/Brett Hyman/
Date:	03/17/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0298

900021449

Total Attachments: 10 source=trademark filing_001#page1.tif source=trademark filing_001#page2.tif source=trademark filing_001#page3.tif source=trademark filing_001#page4.tif source=trademark filing_001#page5.tif source=trademark filing_001#page6.tif source=trademark filing_001#page7.tif source=trademark filing_001#page8.tif source=trademark filing_001#page9.tif source=trademark filing_001#page9.tif source=trademark filing_001#page10.tif

United States Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Credit Card Payment Form
Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form

Credit Card Information							
Credit Card Type:	Visa MasterCar	d [American Expres	s Discover			
Credit Card Account #: 3782 926497 11451							
Credit Card Expiration Da	te: 11/06						
Name as it Appears on Ci	redit Card: Samantha Blizza	ırd-Am	erican Capital				
Payment Amount: \$ (US ₎ [Oollars): 40.00						
Cardholder Signature:	may 1 R		Date: 3/17/05				
will not entitle a party to a refunction and will not notify the payor of sucard account to which the fee was Service Charge: There is a \$50 back by a financial institution (37)	.00 service charge for processing each	amounts of a fee p payment ling /	of \$25.00 or less unless a aid by credit card will be is refused (including a check	refund is specifically requested, sued as a credit to the credit			
Street Address 2:	,						
City: Bethesda							
State/Province: Marylar	nd		Zip/Postal Code: 20) Q 1 /l			
Country: United State			Lipit oddi. 20	7014			
Daytime Phone #: 301-9			Fax#: 301-654-	5714			
	Request and Paym	nent					
Description of Request an							
Recordation Fee							
☐ Patent Fee	Patent Maintenance Fee	⋉ Tr	ademark Fee	Other Fee			
Application No.	Application No. Application No.			IDON Customer No.			
Patent No.	ent No. Registration No.						
Attorney Docket No. Identify or Describe Mark							

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form, the United States Patent and Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Futurelogic Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Name: American Capital Financial Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor City: Bethesda State: Maryland Country: USA Zip: 20814 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Continuation page.	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: American Capital Strategies. Ltd.	registrations involved.
Internal Address: Attn: Brett Hyman Street Address: 2 Bethesda Metro Center 14th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Bethesda</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: Maryland Zip: 20814 Phone Number: 301-841-1359	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1451 Expiration Date 11/06 b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 301-654-6714	Authorized User Name
Email Address: brett.hyman@americancapital.com	Addition 2007 Additio
9. Signature: Signature	3/17/05 Date
Brett Hyman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Conveying Party: Futurelogic Incorporated Receiving Party: American Capital Financial Services, Inc

Item 4 (Continuation)

Federally Registered Trademarks

			Internal ID No.	
		Date of	and/or	
		Submission or	Application	
Grantor	Туре	Filing Receipt	No.	Status
FLI	<u>Trademark</u>	6/13/2003	Serial No.	07/29/04 The
	GEN 2		78262465	opposition period has
	POWERED BY			ended and a Notice
	FUTURELOGIC			of Allowance has
				been issued.

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, FUTURELOGIC INCORPORATED, GRANTOR, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 425 East Colorado Street, Suite 100, Glendale, California 91205, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in or is the licensee of certain trademarks, service marks, and applications therefor (collectively, "Trademarks"), including without limitation those listed on Schedule A, patents and patent applications (collectively, "Patents"), including without limitation those listed on Schedule B, and copyrights and copyright applications (collectively, "Copyrights"), including without limitation those listed on Schedule C, in the United States and foreign jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR confirms that on February 24, 2005 it has granted to American Capital Financial Services, Inc., AGENT, a Delaware corporation with an address at Two Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, a security interest in:

- (a) all of the Patents, as well as improvements described and claimed therein and trade secrets and know-how related thereto or to GRANTOR's business, and re-issues, divisions, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;
- (b) all of the Trademarks, the goodwill of GRANTOR's business associated with all of the foregoing, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements or other violations thereof against third parties throughout the world;
- (c) all of the Copyrights and renewals thereof and all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof throughout the world;

And GRANTOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said AGENT, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to GRANTOR respecting said Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said AGENT or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce the security interest granted herein in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature on behalf of my entity.

FUTURELOGIC INCORPORATED

Date

Anthony DiMarco

President and CEO

STATE OF CAlifornia

COUNTY OF LOS Avgeles

On this 24th day of February 7, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Anthony DiMarco to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public



EXHIBIT A

Federally Registered Copyrights

Grantor	Туре	Date of Submission or Filing Receipt	Internal ID No. and/or Application No.	Status
FLI	Copyright Registration TCL Printer Language	10/25/2002	Registration No. TXu-1-070-175	Registered

EXHIBIT B

Federally Registered Trademarks

Grantor	Туре	Date of Submission or Filing Receipt	Internal ID No. and/or Application No.	Status
FLI	Trademark GEN 2 POWERED BY FUTURELOGIC	6/13/2003	Serial No. 78262465	07/29/04 The opposition period has ended and a Notice of Allowance has been issued.

EXHIBIT C

Federally Registered Licensing Agreements for Patents

None.

NB1:647882.3

EXHIBIT D

Federally Registered Patents

		Date of Submission or	Internal ID No. and/or	
Grantor	Type	Filing Receipt	Application No.	Status
FLI	Patent Application Rewritable card printer for a gaming machine	Filed 04/19/04	10/827,802	Pending
FLI	Patent Application Method & Apparatus for a Voucher Security System in Gaming	Filed 01/15/03	10/345,822	Pending
FLI	Patent Application Method & Apparatus for a Voucher Security Module in a Gaming Printer	Filed 09/27/02	10/259,207	Pending
FLI	Patent Application Method & Apparatus for Readable Character and Barcode Scanning and Verification after Printing in a Gaming Device	Filed 04/30/02	10/136,897	Pending
FLI	Patent Application Method & Apparatus for Human Readable Character Scanning Verification after Printing in a Gaming Printer	Filed 12/11/01	10/021,624	Pending
FLI	Patent Application Method & Apparatus for a Gaming Machine Printer	Filed 07/09/03	10/616,811	Pending
FLI	Patent Application Method & Apparatus for a Gaming Promotional Printer	Filed 03/31/03	10/405,112	Pending
FLI	Patent Application Method & Apparatus for a Vending Promotional Printer	Filed 05/07/03	10/434,306	Pending

NB1:647882.3

FLI	D-44 4 . 1' '	D'1 100/10/00	10/5/0	
FLI	Patent Application	Filed 08/12/03	10/640,495	Pending
	Method & Apparatus			
	for Paper Motion			
	Detection in a Gaming			
	Printer			
FLI	Patent Application	Filed 09/12/03	10/661,364	Pending
	Method & Apparatus			
	for a Multi Media			
	Gaming Printer			
FLI	Patent Application	Filed 09/26/03	10/673,044	Pending
	Method & Apparatus		ĺ	
	for a New Direct			
	Thermal Printer			
FLI	Patent Application	Filed 09/02/03	10/654,521	Pending
	Rewriteable Card			
	Printer			
FLI	Provisional Patent	Filed 07/25/03	60/489,994	Pending
	<u>Application</u>			
	Method & Apparatus			
	for Changing Firmware			
	in a Gaming Printer			

NB1:647882.3

RECORDED: 03/17/2005